NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 565

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 02 MARCH 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 05)
Mr S P Mhlongo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
[bookmark: _GoBack](a) What is the (i) name, (ii) location and (iii) patient capacity of each (aa) clinic, (bb) hospital and (cc) other public health facility that does not have ash removal and (b) what is the reason for this in each case?											NW633E 
REPLY:

(a) 	Ash removal, if the ash is generated from coal, happens in the same way as domestic waste removal. It is removed by municipalities to dumping sites as it happens with ordinary households. No other ash is generated from our facilities because incinerators or other combustion waste treatment facilities have been shut down. However the following facilities are not receiving the service from their municipalities:

	NORTH WEST PROVINCE 

	Name of Healthcare Facility
	Location
	District
	Patient Capacity

	1. Morokweng
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	2. Tlakgameng
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	3. Tseoge
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	4. Phaposane
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	5. Kudunkgwane
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	6. Piet Plessis
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	7. Moswana
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	8. Austrey
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	9. Kgokgole
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	10. Kgokgojane
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	11. Tlapeng
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	12. Eckron
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	13. Morokwaneng
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	14. Kokoano
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	15. Setabeng
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	16.  Bona-Bona
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	Clinic

	17. Bray (CHC)
	Kagisano-Molopo Sub-district
	Dr RS Mompati
	CHC

	18. Jericho
	Madibeng
	Bojanala
	Clinic

	19. Fafung
	Madibeng
	Bojanala
	Clinic




	


	EASTERN CAPE

	(i) Name of the healthcare facility
	(ii) Location
	(iii) Patient capacity

	
	District
	Sub-district
	

	 Amabele Clinic
	Amathole DM
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	AmahlatiSD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Bolo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Burnshill Clinic
	
	
	

	 Cata Clinic
	
	
	

	 Daliwe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Dohne Clinic
	
	
	

	 Donnington Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ethembeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Frankfort Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gxulu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Kati-Kati Clinic
	
	
	

	 Khuze Clinic
	
	
	

	 Kubusi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lenye Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lower Zingcuka Clinic
	
	
	

	 Masincedane Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mgwali Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mxalanga Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntaba ka Ndoda Clinic
	
	
	

	 Rabula Clinic
	
	
	

	 St Matthew's Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qeto clinic
	
	
	

	 Tyutyu Village Clinic
	
	
	

	 Wartburg Clinic
	
	
	

	 
	 
	
	

	Amahleke Clinic
	Buffalo City Metro
	Clinics

	 Bhele Clinic
	
	

	 Bulembu Clinic
	
	

	 Cwili Clinic
	
	

	 Gwabeni Clinic
	
	

	 Hamburg Clinic
	
	

	 Horton Clinic
	
	

	 Imidange Clinic
	
	

	 Jaji Clinic
	
	

	 Jama Clinic
	
	

	 Komga Rural Clinic
	
	

	 Kwelera Clinic
	
	

	 Masele Clinic
	
	

	 Matomela Clinic
	
	

	 Mdingi Clinic
	
	

	 Mncotsho Clinic
	
	

	 Mooiplaas Clinic
	
	

	Mount Coke Clinic
	
	

	 Mpongo Clinic
	
	

	 Mtombe Clinic
	
	

	 Mtyholo Clinic
	
	

	 Ncera Clinic
	
	

	 Ndevana Clinic
	
	

	 Ndwayana Clinic
	
	

	 Needs Camp Clinic
	
	

	 Newlands Clinic
	
	

	 Ngqwele Clinic
	
	

	 Nier Clinic
	
	

	 Noncampa Clinic
	
	

	 Norah Clinic
	
	

	 Openshaw Clinic
	
	

	 Pikholi Clinic
	
	

	 Pirie Clinic
	
	

	 Potsdam Clinic
	
	

	 Qurhu Clinic
	
	

	 Robert Mbelekana Clinic
	
	

	 Soto Clinic
	
	

	 Tshabo Clinic
	
	

	 Tshatshu Clinic
	
	

	 Twecu Clinic
	
	

	 Tyamzashe FP Clinic
	
	

	 Tyutyu Clinic
	
	

	 Zikhova Clinic
	
	

	Empilweni CHC
	
	CHC

	 Badi Clinic
	 Amathole DM
	Mbhashe SD
	Clinics

	 Bolotwa Clinic (Idutywa)
	
	
	

	 Bomvana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Fort Malan Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gwadana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gwadu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Idutywa Nqabara Clinic
	
	
	

	 Jingqi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Kwa-Mkholoza Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lota Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mahasana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Melitafa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mpozolo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mqhele Clinic
	
	
	

	 Msendo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nkanya Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nqabara Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nqabeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nqadu Clinic (Mbhashe)
	
	
	

	 Nyhwara Clinic
	
	
	

	 Soga Clinic
	
	
	

	 Sundwana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Taleni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Vukukhanye Gateway Clinic
	
	
	

	Xhora CHC
	
	
	CHC

	Madwaleni Hospital
	
	
	Hospital

	 Dr CL Bikitsha Clinic
	Amathole DM
	 Mnquma SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Gcaleka Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gqunqe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Grainvalley Clinic
	
	
	

	 Hebe-Hebe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Highview Clinic
	
	
	

	 Kotana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mnyibashe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mqambeli Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ncizele Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ndabakazi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngqusi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nqancule Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntseshe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qina Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qolora-By-Sea Clinic
	
	
	

	 Springs Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tafalofefe Gateway Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tanga Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tutura Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tyali Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zazulwana Clinic
	
	
	

	Nqamakhwe CHC
	
	
	CHC

	
	
	
	

	 Tafalofefe Hospital
	Amathole DM
	 Nkonkobe SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Adelaide Gateway Clinic
	
	
	

	 Amathole Basin Clinic
	
	
	

	 Assina Mandla Clinic
	
	
	

	 Balfour Clinic
	
	
	

	Bedford Clinic
	
	
	

	 Bezuidenhoutville Clinic
	
	
	

	 CC Lloyd Clinic
	
	
	

	 Debe Nek Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gilton Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gxwederha Clinic
	
	
	

	 Healdtown Clinic
	
	
	

	 Hillside Clinic (Nkonkobe)
	
	
	

	 Kolomana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lower Regu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lulama Kama Clinic
	
	
	

	 Melani Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mgwalana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Msobomvu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mzamomhle Clinic (Bedford)
	
	
	

	 Njwaxa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nomakhwezi Makhenyane Clinic
	
	
	

	 Perksdale Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qibira Clinic
	
	
	

	 Rwarwa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Seymour Clinic
	
	
	

	 Sheshegu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Thozamile Madakana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Upper Ncera Clinic
	
	
	

	 Victoria Gateway Clinic
	
	
	

	 War Memorial Clinic
	
	
	

	 Washington Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zigodlo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zihlahleni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Bengu Clinic
	Chris Hani  DM
	Emalahleni SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Boomplaas Clinic
	
	
	

	 Guba Clinic
	
	
	

	 Hlala Uphilile Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lanti Clinic
	
	
	

	 Maqashu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mhlanga Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mkapusi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mount Arthur Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ndonga Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nompumelelo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qoqodala Clinic
	
	
	

	 Queen Nonesi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Rodana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Rwantsana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Swartwater Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tsembeyi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Vaalbank Clinic
	
	
	

	 Xonxa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngonyama CHC
	
	
	CHC

	 Banzi Clinic
	Chris Hani  DM
	Intsika Yethu SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Bilatye Clinic
	
	
	

	 Bolotwa Clinic (Confimvaba)
	
	
	

	 Cwecweni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gqogqora Clinic
	
	
	

	 Isikhoba Clinic
	
	
	

	 Keti Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lower Mncuncuzo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lower Seplan Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lubisi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Luthuli Clinic
	
	
	

	 Magwala Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mahlubini Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mawusheni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mbulukweza Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mcambalala Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mtingwevu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ncora Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngceza Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngxabangu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nququ Clinic
	
	
	

	Ntshingeni
	
	
	

	 Plumstead Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qamata Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qitsi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qombolo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qumanco J Tribal Clinic
	
	
	

	 Sabalele Clinic
	
	
	

	 St Mark's Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tsakana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Upper Mncuncuzo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Bacclesfarm Clinic
	Chris Hani  DM
	Inxuba Yethemba SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	  Baroda Clinic
	
	
	

	  Fishriver Clinic
	
	
	

	 Kleinbulhoek Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mitford Clinic
	
	
	

	 Rocklands Clinic
	
	
	

	 Springrove Clinic
	
	
	

	 Thornhill CHC
	
	
	

	 Tentergate Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zola Clinic
	
	
	

	 Cimezile Clinic
	Chris Hani  DM
	Lukhanji SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Didimana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ekuphumleni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Eluhewini clinic
	
	
	

	 Engojini Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gwatyu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Hackney Clinic
	
	
	

	 Haytor Clinic
	
	
	

	 Hukuwa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Kamastone Clinic
	
	
	

	 KB Siswana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lahlangubo Clinic (Queenstown)
	
	
	

	 Lesseyton Clinic
	
	
	

	 Machibini Clinic (Queenstown)
	
	
	

	 Oxton Clinic
	
	
	

	 Pricesdale Clinic
	
	
	

	 Shiloh Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tsitsikamma Clinic
	
	
	

	 Yonda Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zingquthu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zweledinga Clinic
	
	
	

	 Bokleni Clinic
	Chris Hani  DM
	 Ngcobo SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Clarkebury Clinic
	
	
	

	 Elucwecwe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gqaga Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gubenxa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lahlangubo Clinic (Ngcobo)
	
	
	

	 Manzana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mdanjelwa Clinic
	
	
	

	Mgudu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mhlopekazi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mjanyana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mnyolo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nkwenkwana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntsimba Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qebe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qumanco Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tora Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zabasa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zadungeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zwelakhe Dalasile Clinic
	
	
	

	Mjanyane Hospital
	
	
	Hospital 

	 Askeaton Clinic
	Chris Hani  DM
	Sakhisizwe SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Beestekraal Clinic
	
	
	

	 Manzimahle Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ncedolwethu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nyalasa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Sifonondile Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tembelihle Clinic
	
	
	

	 Thembalethu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tsengiwe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Upper Lafuta Clinic
	
	
	

	 Efata Clinic
	OR Tambo DM
	 King Dalindyebo SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Hlabatshane Clinic
	
	
	

	 Jalamba Clinic
	
	
	

	 Kambi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lutubeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mahlungulu Clinic (KSD)
	
	
	

	 Mapuzi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Maxwele Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mpeko Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mpindweni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mpunzana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mqhekezweni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ncambele Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ndibela Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngcengane Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngqungqu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngwenya Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nqwathi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntlangaza Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntshabeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntshele Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nzulwini Clinic
	
	
	

	 Phakamile Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qokolweni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qunu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Sangoni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Sitebe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tabase Clinic
	
	
	

	Tshezi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tyelebana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Upper Xongora Clinic
	
	
	

	 Wilo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Xhwili Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zidindi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zitatele Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zitulele Gateway Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zwelichumile Clinic
	
	
	

	Ngcwanguba CHC
	
	
	

	Mbekweni CHC
	
	
	

	Baziya CHC
	
	
	

	Mqanduli CHC
	
	
	

	Zitulele Hospital
	
	
	Hospital

	 Caba Clinic
	OR Tambo DM
	Mhlontlo SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Ezingcuka Clinic
	
	
	

	 Gura Clinic
	
	
	

	 Kalankomo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Langeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lotana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lower Gungululu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mahlungulu Clinic (Mhlontlo)
	
	
	

	 Mbokotwana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mdyobe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mhlahlane Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mjika Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nessie Knight Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngwemnyama Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nqadu Clinic (Qumbu)
	
	
	

	 Nxotwe Clinic (Qumbu)
	
	
	

	 Qanqu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Shawbury Clinic
	
	
	

	 Sidwadweni Clinic
	
	
	

	 St Lucy's Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tina Falls Clinic
	
	
	

	 Tsilitwa Clinic
	
	
	

	Mhlakulo CHC
	
	
	CHC

	Nessie Knight Hospital
	
	
	Hospital

	St Lucys Hospital
	
	
	Hospital 

	 Bambisana PHC Clinic
	OR Tambo DM
	Nyandeni SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Bomvini Clinic
	
	
	

	 Buchele Clinic
	
	
	

	 Buntingville Clinic
	
	
	

	 Caguba Clinic
	
	
	

	 Canzibe Gateway Clinic
	
	
	

	 Cwele Clinic
	
	
	

	 Double Falls Clinic
	
	
	

	 Isilimela Gateway Clinic
	
	
	

	 Kohlo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ludalasi Clinic
	
	
	

	Lujizweni Clinic
	
	
	

	Lutshaya Clinic
	
	
	

	Lwandile Clinic
	
	
	

	Majola Clinic
	
	
	

	Makhotyana Clinic
	
	
	

	Malusi Clinic
	
	
	

	Mampondomiseni Clinic
	
	
	

	Mangcwanguleni Clinic
	
	
	

	Mantusini Clinic
	
	
	

	Mbalisweni Clinic
	
	
	

	Mevana Clinic
	
	
	

	Mgwenyane Clinic
	
	
	

	Mtambalala Clinic
	
	
	

	Mzintlava Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ndanya Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngcolora Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngcoya Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nkanga Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nkanunu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nkumandeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nolita Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nontsikelelo Biko Clinic
	
	
	

	Nqanda A Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntafufu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntapane Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntibane Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nyandeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Old Bunting Clinic
	
	
	

	 Pilani Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qandu Clinic
	
	
	

	 St Barnabas Gateway Clinic
	
	
	

	Maqanyeni CHC
	
	
	CHC

	Tombo CHC
	
	
	CHC

	Bambisana Hospital
	
	
	Hospital

	Canzibe Hospital
	
	
	Hospital

	Isilimela Hospital
	
	
	Hospital

	 Amadiba Clinic
	OR Tambo DM
	Qaukeni SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	No information on patient headcounts.

	 Amandengane Clinic
	
	
	

	 Amantshangase Clinic
	
	
	

	 Bala Clinic
	
	
	

	 Baleni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Bodweni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Daliwonga Clinic
	
	
	

	 Dungu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Goso Forest Clinic
	
	
	

	 Hlamandana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Holy Cross PHC Clinic
	
	
	

	 Imizizi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Isikelo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Kanyayo (Bizana) Clinic
	
	
	

	 Khanyayo (Holy Cross) Clinic
	
	
	

	 Magwa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Makwantini Clinic
	
	
	

	 Malangeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Malongwana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mangqamzeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mantlaneni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Matubeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Meje Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mfundambini Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mfundisweni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mkambathi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mnceba Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mpetsheni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mpoza Clinic (Lusikisiki)
	
	
	

	 Ndawenzima Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ndela Clinic
	
	
	

	 Nkozo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntlenzi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ntshentshe Clinic
	
	
	

	 Palmerton Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qaqa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qasa Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qaukeni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Qobo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Sigidi Clinic
	
	
	

	Tsawana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Xopozo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Xurana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Zulu Clinic
	
	
	

	Holly Cross Hospital
	
	
	Hospital

	 Hlangalane Clinic
	Joe Gqabi DM
	 Elundini SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	No information on patient headcounts.

	 Hlankomo Clinic
	
	
	

	 Katkop Clinic
	
	
	

	 Lower Tsitsana Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mangoloaneng Clinic
	
	
	

	 Mqokolweni Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ncembu Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ngxaza Clinic
	
	
	

	 Queen Noti Clinic
	
	
	

	 Seqhobong Clinic
	
	
	

	 Sonwabile Clinic
	
	
	

	 St Augustine's Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ulundi Clinic
	
	
	

	 Umnga Flats Clinic
	
	
	

	 Bensonvale Clinic
	Joe Gqabi DM
	Senqu SD
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	Clinics

	 Bluegums Clinic
	
	
	

	 Esilindini Clinic
	
	
	

	 Hillside Clinic (Senqu)
	
	
	

	 Hlomendlini Clinic
	
	
	

	 Masibulele Clinic
	
	
	

	 Musong Clinic
	
	
	

	 Ndofela Clinic
	
	
	

	 Palmietfontein Clinic
	
	
	

	 Pelandaba Clinic
	
	
	

	 St Michael's Clinic
	
	
	

	 Sunduza Clinic
	
	
	

	 Umlamli Gateway Clinic
	
	
	

	 Wittebergen Clinic
	
	
	

	Umlamli Hospital
	
	
	Hospital 



(b)	The local municipalities are unable to provide the service hence these clinics resort to pit burning.

	We are still awaiting responses from other provinces. As soon as we get them we will send the list to the Honourable Member.


END.


2

